## Shade Tree Commission December 20, 2021 at 3:00 PM Malvern Borough Hall 1 E. First Avenue, Second Floor Conference Room Malvern, PA 19355

## AGENDA

The MALVERN BOROUGH SHADE TREE COMMISSION will hold a meeting on Monday, November 15, 2021 at 3:00 PM in person located at Malvern Borough Hall. Members of the public may also access the meeting via Zoom by computer or phone. To participate via phone, please call please call **1-877-853-5247** (US Toll Free) and enter the meeting ID # 898 4395 0180. The video portion may be accessed through the following link:

## https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89843950180

Upon joining the meeting, you will placed into the waiting room and admitted by the host. All participates will be asked to identify themselves upon being admitted into the meeting.

- 1. Call to Order/Attendance
- Approval of Minutes

   November 15, 2021 meeting
- 3. Unfinished Business
  - a. King Street Tree Planting Project
  - b. PECO Substation
  - c. Paoli Battlefield
    - Follow up discussion with Tiffany Loomis, Interim Borough Manager regarding sending residents letters regarding buffer zone
    - Borough Solicitor will attend STC meeting in January to discuss buffer area.
  - d. Site Visits
    - Discuss condition of trees on Channing Ave. at Borough Hall
    - Powelton and First Ave. Install trees / shrubs alongside property abutting Quann Park
  - e. Tree Replacements on 24 26 Monument Ave
    - Follow up ST Ordinance enforcement of tree replacement as discussed with Tiffany Loomis
- 4. New Business
  - a. Quann Park - STC to review plan and decide on tree species
  - b. Pruning of Pecan Tree at Burke Park Follow-up, estimate for pruning was discussed with Tiffany Loomis and approved.
  - c. STC budget yearly for tree pruning in Borough parks.
- 5. Public Comment
- 6. Adjournment

Next Scheduled Meeting: Monday, January 17, 2022 @ 3:00 PM via in person at Malvern Borough Hall as well as Zoom Conference